

No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S EOC		J. NARDULLI CONCRETE INC.		TRIGGI CONSTRUCTION INC.		CAPITOL CEMENT CO INC.		M&J ASPHALT PAVING CO INC.	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Combination Curb & Gutter Removal	Foot	425	8.00	3,400.00	6.50	2,762.50	10.00	4,250.00	6.00	2,550.00	10.20	4,335.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	1000	2.00	2,000.00	2.00	2,000.00	3.00	3,000.00	3.00	3,000.00	2.00	2,000.00
3	Garage Apron Removal	SqYd	355	17.00	6,035.00	14.50	5,147.50	20.00	7,100.00	22.00	7,810.00	21.30	7,561.50
4	Pavement Removal	SqYd	250	20.00	5,000.00	16.00	4,000.00	25.00	6,250.00	25.00	6,250.00	23.75	5,937.50
5	Incidental HMA Surface Removal	SqYd	80	25.00	2,000.00	25.00	2,000.00	35.00	2,800.00	40.00	3,200.00	63.05	5,044.00
6	Earth Excavation for Alley Pavement	CuYd	2700	42.00	113,400.00	45.00	121,500.00	45.00	121,500.00	55.00	148,500.00	51.00	137,700.00
7	Earth Excavation (Special)	CuYd	350	40.00	14,000.00	45.00	15,750.00	45.00	15,750.00	80.00	28,000.00	59.70	20,895.00
8	Trench Backfill	CuYd	300	44.00	13,200.00	45.00	13,500.00	1.00	300.00	1.00	300.00	90.15	27,045.00
9	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	Each	1	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	975.00	975.00	750.00	750.00	590.00	590.00
10	Structure to be Reconstructed	Each	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	2,250.00	4,500.00	1,210.00	2,420.00
11	Rest. Depth CB, 4' Dia., Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	4	5,000.00	20,000.00	4,700.00	18,800.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	4,500.00	18,000.00	4,030.00	16,120.00
12	Type 1 Frame and Lid	Each	3	450.00	1,350.00	500.00	1,500.00	350.00	1,050.00	750.00	2,250.00	435.00	1,305.00
13	8" Diameter, PVC Sewer Pipe	Foot	655	85.00	55,675.00	90.00	58,950.00	175.00	114,625.00	90.00	58,950.00	134.00	87,770.00
14	Connection to Existing Sewer	Each	2	4,000.00	8,000.00	2,525.00	5,050.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,250.00	4,500.00	7,470.00	14,940.00
15	Connection to Existing Structure	Each	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	990.00	990.00	2,725.00	2,725.00
16	Inlet Filters	Each	4	100.00	400.00	100.00	400.00	125.00	500.00	150.00	600.00	170.00	680.00
17	Inline Check Valve, 8"	Each	3	2,500.00	7,500.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	3,220.00	9,660.00
18	Concrete Curb, Type B	Foot	200	30.00	6,000.00	35.00	7,000.00	45.00	9,000.00	40.00	8,000.00	31.10	6,220.00
19	Comb. CC&G, Type B-6.12 (Modified)	Foot	480	35.00	16,800.00	32.00	15,360.00	40.00	19,200.00	37.00	17,760.00	29.15	13,992.00
20	PCC Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	1400	8.00	11,200.00	7.00	9,800.00	9.50	13,300.00	10.00	14,000.00	8.80	12,320.00
21	PCC Garage Apron, 7"	SqYd	800	67.00	53,600.00	65.00	52,000.00	60.00	48,000.00	80.00	64,000.00	107.65	86,120.00
22	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	130	30.00	3,900.00	30.00	3,900.00	25.00	3,250.00	55.00	7,150.00	24.45	3,178.50
23	PCC Alley Pavement, 8"	SqYd	1875	70.00	131,250.00	69.00	129,375.00	85.00	159,375.00	90.00	168,750.00	79.35	148,781.25
24	PCC Base Course, 8"	SqYd	40	60.00	2,400.00	60.00	2,400.00	75.00	3,000.00	80.00	3,200.00	208.00	8,320.00
25	PCC Alley Return, 8"	SqYd	185	73.00	13,505.00	64.00	11,840.00	85.00	15,725.00	85.00	15,725.00	125.00	23,125.00
26	Deformed Tie Bars	Each	20	15.00	300.00	10.00	200.00	10.00	200.00	10.00	200.00	15.70	314.00
27	Edge Grade Adjustment	Foot	80	10.00	800.00	10.00	800.00	10.00	800.00	15.00	1,200.00	33.35	2,668.00
28	Clay Check Dam	Each	6	500.00	3,000.00	950.00	5,700.00	1,500.00	9,000.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	960.00	5,760.00
29	Permeable Brick Pavers	SqFt	5825	18.00	104,850.00	12.70	73,977.50	20.00	116,500.00	18.20	106,015.00	20.90	121,742.50
30	Incidental HMA Surfacing	SqYd	800	40.00	32,000.00	30.00	24,000.00	45.00	36,000.00	50.00	40,000.00	25.70	20,560.00
31	Waterproof Liner	SqFt	4000	1.50	6,000.00	2.10	8,400.00	3.25	13,000.00	25.00	100,000.00	3.15	12,600.00
32	Geogrid for Ground Stabilization	SqYd	2500	4.50	11,250.00	2.75	6,875.00	5.00	12,500.00	6.00	15,000.00	11.35	28,375.00
33	Filtler Fabric	SqYd	2600	3.00	7,800.00	5.00	13,000.00	2.50	6,500.00	8.00	20,800.00	11.30	29,380.00
34	Aggregate Base Course, CA-7, 6"	SqYd	2500	10.00	25,000.00	9.75	24,375.00	15.00	37,500.00	12.00	30,000.00	20.10	50,250.00
35	Aggregate Base Course, CA-1	CuYd	1350	50.00	67,500.00	40.00	54,000.00	50.00	67,500.00	38.00	51,300.00	64.30	86,805.00
36	Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 9"	SqYd	500	12.00	6,000.00	10.50	5,250.00	20.00	10,000.00	12.50	6,250.00	33.05	16,525.00
37	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	100	10.00	1,000.00	12.00	1,200.00	5.00	500.00	15.00	1,500.00	49.10	4,910.00
38	Sodding	SqYd	100	14.00	1,400.00	7.00	700.00	20.00	2,000.00	20.00	2,000.00	48.35	4,835.00
39	Supplemental Watering	Unit	5	100.00	500.00	1.00	5.00	1.00	5.00	10.00	50.00	583.00	2,915.00
40	Tree Removal	In-Dia.	115	65.00	7,475.00	26.00	2,990.00	40.00	4,600.00	70.00	8,050.00	80.35	9,240.25
41	Fence to be Reset	Foot	110	50.00	5,500.00	25.00	2,750.00	35.00	3,850.00	65.00	7,150.00	86.40	9,504.00
42	Observation Well	Each	3	775.00	2,325.00	1,950.00	5,850.00	1,750.00	5,250.00	750.00	2,250.00	342.00	1,026.00
43	Informational Signage	Each	3	500.00	1,500.00	275.00	825.00	400.00	1,200.00	500.00	1,500.00	390.00	1,170.00
44	Construction Video	Unit	6	150.00	900.00	180.00	1,080.00	200.00	1,200.00	1,250.00	7,500.00	195.00	1,170.00
45	Traffic Control and Protection	L.S.	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	17,650.00	17,650.00	27,500.00	27,500.00	47,000.00	47,000.00	20,919.50	20,919.50
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$802,715.00		\$753,762.50		\$943,155.00		\$1,050,000.00		\$1,079,454.00	

CORRECTION FROM AS-READ AMOUNT